Season Report

Navarro College

Team Stats
GAMES RUNS BATTING AVERAGE ON BASE PERCENTAGE SLUGGING PERCENTAGE HOME RUNS
54 423 .328 426 480 41
STATISTICS CATEGORY OVERALL CONF
Overall (Pct.) 39-15 (.722) Games 54 30
Conference (Pct.) 25-5 (.833) At Bats 1659 928
Streak Lost 1 Runs 423 253
Home 16-3 Hits 544 306
Away 19-9 Doubles 102 53
Neutral 4-3 Triples 14 9
May 1 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 Runs Batted In 384 227
May 5 at Panola College W, 9-5 Extra Base Hits 157 82
May 7 Panola College W, 8-1 Total Bases 797 437
May 7 Panola College w, 1-0 Walks 248 159
May 13 vs. Galveston College W, 6-5 Hit by pitch 60 46
May 15 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 5-4 Strikeouts 333 173
Sacrifice Flies 32 20
Sacrifice Hits 17 11
Hit into double play 7 7
Stolen Bases 47 24
Caught Stealing 33 22
Batting Average .328 .330
On Base Percentage 426 443
Slugging Percentage .480 A7l
Earned Run Average 4.90 3.75
WHIP 1.47 1.32
Shutouts 3 3
At Bats Against 198 198
Batting Average Against .270 .252
Home Games Played 19 15
Home Attendance 100 100
Home Attendance average 6 7




Player Stats

HITTING

NAME K SB CS AVG OBP
8 Blake Adams So OF-C 25 72 21 32 5 2 2 21 8 21 2 2 444 523  .653
12 Collin Chaney Fr INF 33 87 7 27 4 0 0 25 17 21 4 1 310 413  .356
21 Francisco Dejesus Fr OF-1B 32 97 34 32 6 1 3 24 31 24 2 1 .330 511 505
10 Dylan Lewis So OF 22 64 12 20 0 0 0 8 7 12 0 1 313 375 313
5 Abran Luevano So INF 20 56 11 19 4 0 0 10 6 5 1 0 .339 424 411
6 Ben Martin Fr OF 27 83 18 30 3 1 0 13 8 16 1 1 .361 423 422
19 Jack McDonnell Fr OF 27 85 22 20 3 0 0 9 18 15 6 3 .235 398 271
18 Andrew Morales Fr  OF-LHP 16 42 6 12 1 0 0 8 5 12 0 0 286 .375 .310
27 Matt Munoz Fr OF 31 87 27 34 6 0 2 15 10 15 5 3 391 466 529
16 Kenniel Rivera So INF 37 139 41 38 11 2 6 33 26 31 6 7 .273 396 511
9 Robert Salazar Fr INF 27 78 17 24 5 0 1 20 11 14 0 2 .308 431 410
4 Alex Samples So INF 37 139 40 50 14 2 9 a7 15 18 1 0 .360 414 683
17 Luis Trevino So C 35 127 45 52 7 0 7 38 18 18 3 4 409 497 630
2 Cole Williams So OF 31 82 11 14 2 0 1 14 8 34 2 2 171 244 232

Totals 54 1659 423 544 102 14 41 384 248 333 47 33 .328 426  .480

Opponent 54 1539 290 416 75 11 38 253 186 339 43 20 .270 356 .407

EXTENDED HITTING

NAME
8 Blake Adams So OF-C 25 5 1 0 47 9 0 0 0 - 86
12 Collin Chaney Fr INF 33 1 4 2 31 4 0 0 0 - 111
21 Francisco Dejesus Fr OF-1B 32 5 0 0 49 10 1 0 0 - 133
10 Dylan Lewis So OF 22 0 1 0 20 0 1 0 0 - 72
5 Abran Luevano So INF 20 3 1 2 23 4 0 0 0 - 68
6 Ben Martin Fr OF 27 3 3 0 35 4 1 0 0 - 97
19 Jack McDonnell Fr OF 27 5 0 2 23 3 0 0 0 - 110
18 Andrew Morales Fr OF-LHP 16 1 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 - 48
27 Matt Munoz Fr OF 31 4 2 1 46 8 1 0 0 - 104
16 Kenniel Rivera So INF 37 3 1 0 71 19 0 0 0 - 169
9 Robert Salazar Fr INF 27 9 4 0 32 6 1 0 0 - 102
4 Alex Samples So INF 37 2 6 0 95 25 1 0 0 - 162
17 Luis Trevino So C 35 6 2 0 80 14 1 0 0 - 153
2 Cole Williams So OF 31 0 0 2 19 3 0 0 0 - 92

Totals 54 60 32 17 797 157 7 0 0 - 2016

Opponent 54 25 12 28 627 124 28 36 28 1.29 1790

PITCHING

NO. NAME

34 Dalton Blake Fr RHP 8 0 1 0 0 0 12.0 12 10 9 5 7 5.25 2 6.75 1.42



14 Ryan Buss So LHP 10 1 5 1 0 0 36.0 40 24 15 10 32 8.00 4 3.75 1.39

23 Carlos Carrillo Fr RHP 9 0 0 O 1 0 15.1 17 15 10 11 18 1057 3 5.87 1.83
15 Mark Geisel Fr RHP 13 0 3 0 0 0 211 20 15 12 12 17 7.17 5 5.06 1.50
25 Tate Gillespie Fr RHP 8 1 3 0 0 0 27.0 31 25 17 12 18 6.00 3 5.67 1.59
11 Brandon Ivey Fr LHP 13 0 2 2 3 0 18.1 16 9 9 10 23 1129 O 4.42 1.42
30 Matt Kelley Fr RHP 10 0 0 O 1 0 21.0 19 4 3 10 16 6.86 0 1.29 1.38

18 Andrew Morales Fr  OF-LHP 2 0 0 1 0 0 3.2 5 6 5 4 3 7.36 0 12.27 245

24 Evan Pontley So RHP 11 3 5 0 O 0 522 48 40 22 28 3 598 5 3.76 1.44
29 Connor Reich Fr RHP 10 2 7 2 0 0 48.2 48 33 24 16 60 11.10 5 4.44 1.32
20  Eric Sandoz Fr RHP 13 o o0 2 2 0 142 18 16 16 12 14 859 3 9.82 2.05
22 Gary Watkins Fr RHP 7 0 2 1 0 0 15.1 14 10 9 9 17 9.98 0 5.28 1.50
Totals 54 54 37 13 9 0 393.1 399 282 214 181 347 7.94 37 4.90 1.47
Opponent 54 54 14 34 O 1 376.0 481 396 316 235 322 7.71 37 7.56 -
FIELDING
NAME RCS% PB
8 Blake Adams So OF-C 25 124 117 4 3 .976 0 0 0 - 1 0
14 Ryan Buss So LHP 11 4 2 1 1 .750 0 2 0 .000 0 0
23 Carlos Carrillo Fr RHP 9 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
12 Collin Chaney Fr INF 33 239 225 11 3 .987 24 0 0 - 0 0
21 Francisco Dejesus Fr OF-1B 32 29 28 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 - 0 0
15 Mark Geisel Fr RHP 14 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 .000 0 0
25 Tate Gillespie Fr RHP 8 4 2 1 1 .750 0 2 0 .000 0 0
11 Brandon Ivey Fr LHP 14 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 .000 0 0
30 Matt Kelley Fr RHP 10 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 .000 0 0
10 Dylan Lewis So OF 22 28 24 0 4 .857 0 0 0 - 0 0
5 Abran Luevano So INF 20 69 20 45 4 .942 11 0 0 - 0 0
6 Ben Martin Fr OF 27 35 32 0 3 914 0 0 0 - 0 0
19 Jack McDonnell Fr OF 27 64 61 2 1 .984 0 0 0 - 0 0
18 Andrew Morales Fr OF-LHP 16 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
27 Matt Munoz Fr OF 31 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 - 0 0
24 Evan Pontley So RHP 11 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 2 1.000 0 0
29 Connor Reich Fr RHP 10 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 1
16 Kenniel Rivera So INF 37 162 43 97 22 .864 21 0 0 - 0 0
9 Robert Salazar Fr INF 27 83 27 52 4 .952 12 0 0 - 0 0
4 Alex Samples So INF 37 105 25 70 10 .905 8 0 0 - 0 0
20 Eric Sandoz Fr RHP 13 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
17 Luis Trevino So C 35 232 200 25 7 .970 5 0 0 - 1 2
33 Joe Vasquez Fr Cc 1 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
2 Cole Williams So OF 31 38 37 0 1 974 0 0 0 - 0 0
Totals 54 1725 1197 443 85 .951 32 9 2 .182 2 3
Opponent 54 1503 1050 365 88 941 9 7 4 .364 19 0




TRO (First Last) | TRO (Last, First) TRX (First Last)|TRX (Last, First)



Game Log

GAME LOGS - HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE AB
Feb 1 North Central Texas College W, 12-2 37 12 14 1 0 0 12 6 12 2 2
Feb 5 vs. Weatherford College L, 9-5 37 5 10 3 0 0 5 5 11 2 1
Feb 6 at Odessa College L, 12-11 38 11 9 2 0 1 8 9 7 0 0
Feb 7 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 33 5 8 2 0 0 4 4 5 2 0
Feb 7 vs. McLennan Community College L, 11-6 40 6 12 1 1 0 6 1 5 2 0
Feb 10 at Temple College w, 8-4 26 8 8 2 0 2 7 8 7 3 1
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 4-1 26 4 8 1 0 1 4 4 3 2 1
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-3 33 8 12 2 0 2 8 4 9 1 0
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-5 33 8 12 1 0 2 8 1 12 0 0
Feb 16 at Hill College L, 17-13 40 13 13 4 1 2 12 8 10 0 1
Feb 19 at Weatherford College L, 8-6 29 6 11 2 1 1 5 1 5 2 1
Feb 19 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 38 5 11 4 0 1 5 2 8 0 2
Feb 20 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 11-5 25 11 9 4 0 1 9 4 1 1 1
Feb 20 at Weatherford College W, 9-3 38 9 10 4 0 0 7 3 6 0 0
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 7-1 27 1 6 0 0 0 1 3 10 0 0
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 21-11 34 11 11 2 0 1 10 7 11 0 0
Mar 1 Indian Hills Community College W, 27-8 48 27 31 5 1 6 26 3 4 2 0
Mar 4 Angelina College W, 7-1 35 7 13 4 1 0 6 4 5 1 1
Mar 5 Angelina College W, 3-0 19 3 3 1 0 0 3 3 5 0 0
Mar 5 Angelina College w, 11-1 22 11 9 2 0 2 10 8 5 3 1
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-8 20 9 5 1 1 0 9 9 4 3 0
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-3 29 5 7 1 0 0 5 6 5 1 1
Mar 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 14-4 27 14 10 5 0 0 11 10 6 2 1
Mar 18 Paris Junior College W, 8-7 35 8 9 0 1 1 7 6 10 0 0
Mar 20 Paris Junior College L, 7-6 29 6 8 2 1 0 5 6 7 1 1
Mar 20 Paris Junior College W, 12-4 32 12 15 4 0 1 10 3 6 0 0
Mar 21 at Concordia JV w, 3-1 25 3 7 3 0 0 3 4 8 2 1
Mar 21 at Concordia JV W, 8-4 30 8 10 2 1 0 8 4 7 0 0
Mar 24 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-3 39 11 15 0 0 2 9 5 10 1 1
Mar 25 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 10-5 37 10 15 3 0 1 9 4 7 0 0
Mar 25 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-7 39 9 11 3 0 1 8 4 3 1 1
Mar 29 Blinn College L, 81 33 1 8 1 0 1 1 2 7 0 0
Apr 2 at Panola College L, 13-6 25 6 7 2 0 1 5 4 6 0 1
Apr 2 at Panola College W, 16-8 32 16 12 1 0 0 14 9 4 0 0
Apr 3 Panola College L, 8-4 33 4 8 1 0 0 4 3 7 0 1
Apr 4 at McLennan Community College L, 12-2 29 2 8 1 0 0 2 3 8 1 0




Apr 8 at Angelina College W, 9-6 33 9 7 0 1 0 6 10 8 1 0
Apr 9 at Angelina College W, 13-1 31 13 13 3 0 1 13 10 9 1 0
Apr 9 at Angelina College W, 17-7 39 17 16 3 1 4 17 8 5 0 0
Apr 11 Temple College W, 6-5 32 6 10 2 0 0 6 3 4 1 0
Apr 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-0 26 10 10 3 0 1 9 4 4 2 1
Apr 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 7-3 30 7 10 1 0 1 5 7 9 2 1
Apr 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-5 37 9 15 2 2 2 9 6 10 1 3
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 4-3 26 3 8 1 0 1 3 1 4 0 1
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College W, 10-2 38 10 15 3 0 0 9 6 9 0 1
Apr 25 at Paris Junior College L, 10-5 35 5 8 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0
Apr 30 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-7 39 8 13 0 0 0 7 7 4 0 0
May 1 Bossier Parish Community College w, 9-4 25 9 6 2 0 0 9 6 6 2 0
May 1 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 37 4 13 2 0 0 4 0 4 0 1
May 5 at Panola College W, 9-5 33 9 13 2 0 0 9 4 4 0 2
May 7 Panola College W, 8-1 24 8 9 0 1 0 7 3 1 0 1
May 7 Panola College W, 1-0 22 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 2
May 13 vs. Galveston College W, 6-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
May 15 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 5-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GAME LOGS - EXTENDED HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE HBP SF SH
Feb 1 North Central Texas College W, 12-2 2 0 0 15 1 0 0 0 - 45
Feb 5 vs. Weatherford College L, 9-5 0 1 0 13 3 0 0 0 - 43
Feb 6 at Odessa College L, 12-11 0 0 1 14 3 0 0 0 - 48
Feb 7 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 0 0 0 10 2 0 0 0 - 37
Feb 7 vs. McLennan Community College L, 11-6 1 0 0 15 2 0 0 0 - 42
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 8-4 0 2 0 16 4 0 0 0 - 36
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 4-1 0 1 1 12 2 0 0 0 - 32
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-3 0 0 0 20 4 0 0 0 - 37
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-5 0 0 0 19 3 0 0 0 - 34
Feb 16 at Hill College L, 17-13 0 1 0 25 7 0 0 0 - 49
Feb 19 at Weatherford College L, 8-6 1 1 0 18 4 0 0 0 - 32
Feb 19 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 1 0 2 18 5 0 0 0 - 43
Feb 20 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 11-5 1 1 0 16 5 0 0 0 - 31
Feb 20 at Weatherford College W, 9-3 1 1 0 14 4 0 0 0 - 43
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 7-1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 - 31
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 21-11 0 0 0 16 3 0 0 0 - 41
Mar 1 Indian Hills Community College W, 27-8 1 1 0 56 12 0 0 0 - 53
Mar 4 Angelina College W, 7-1 1 1 0 19 5 0 0 0 - 41
Mar 5 Angelina College W, 3-0 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 - 26
Mar 5 Angelina College w, 11-1 1 0 0 17 4 0 0 0 - 31
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-8 2 2 1 8 2 0 0 0 - 34
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-3 1 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 - 37




Mar 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 14-4 0 0 2 15 5 0 0 0 - 39
Mar 18 Paris Junior College W, 8-7 2 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 - 43
Mar 20 Paris Junior College L, 7-6 0 1 0 12 3 0 0 0 - 36
Mar 20 Paris Junior College W, 12-4 1 0 1 22 5 0 0 0 - 37
Mar 21 at Concordia JV W, 3-1 2 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 - 31
Mar 21 at Concordia JV W, 8-4 1 0 1 14 3 0 0 0 - 36
Mar 24 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-3 0 0 0 21 2 0 0 0 - 44
Mar 25 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 10-5 2 1 0 21 4 0 0 0 - 44
Mar 25 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 9-7 2 0 0 17 4 0 0 0 - 45
Mar 29 Blinn College L, 8-1 1 0 1 12 2 0 0 0 - 37
Apr 2 at Panola College L, 13-6 1 0 0 12 3 0 0 0 - 30
Apr 2 at Panola College W, 16-8 5 2 0 13 1 0 0 0 - 48
Apr 3 Panola College L, 8-4 1 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 - 38
Apr 4 at McLennan Community College L, 12-2 0 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 - 33
Apr 8 at Angelina College W, 9-6 3 1 1 9 1 0 0 0 - 48
Apr 9 at Angelina College W, 13-1 2 2 1 19 4 0 0 0 - 46
Apr 9 at Angelina College w, 17-7 3 2 1 33 8 0 0 0 - 53
Apr 11 Temple College W, 6-5 1 2 0 12 2 0 0 0 - 38
Apr 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-0 1 1 0 16 4 0 0 0 - 32
Apr 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 7-3 3 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 - 40
Apr 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-5 2 1 0 27 6 0 0 0 - 46
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 4-3 0 1 0 12 2 0 0 0 - 28
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College W, 10-2 1 0 0 18 3 2 0 0 - 45
Apr 25 at Paris Junior College L, 10-5 0 0 0 12 2 1 0 0 - 36
Apr 30 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-7 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 - 46
May 1 Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-4 3 2 0 8 2 0 0 0 - 36
May 1 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 2 0 0 15 2 0 0 0 - 39
May 5 at Panola College W, 9-5 2 0 0 15 2 3 0 0 - 39
May 7 Panola College W, 8-1 1 0 2 11 1 1 0 0 - 30
May 7 Panola College w, 1-0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 - 27
May 13 vs. Galveston College W, 6-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0
May 15 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 5-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0

GAME LOGS - PITCHING

OPPONENT SCORE WHIPPBB K
Feb 1 North Central Texas College W, 12-2 1 0 0 9.0 6 2 2 2.00 1.11 11 0
Feb 5 vs. Weatherford College L, 9-5 0o 1 o0 9.0 14 9 5 5.00 2.00 9 0
Feb 6 at Odessa College L, 12-11 0 1 0 8.0 15 12 8 9.00 2.38 2 0
Feb 7 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 1 0 1 9.0 6 4 4 4.00 1.00 9 0
Feb 7 vs. McLennan Community College L, 11-6 0o 1 0 8.0 10 11 10 11.25 1.88 5 1
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 8-4 1 0 O 7.0 8 4 4 5.14 1.71 3 0
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 4-1 1 0 1 7.0 6 1 1 1.29 1.29 2 0




Feb 13
Feb 13
Feb 16
Feb 19
Feb 19
Feb 20
Feb 20
Feb 27
Feb 27
Mar 1
Mar 4
Mar 5
Mar 5
Mar 14
Mar 14
Mar 15
Mar 18
Mar 20
Mar 20
Mar 21
Mar 21
Mar 24
Mar 25
Mar 25
Mar 29
Apr 2
Apr 2
Apr 3
Apr 4
Apr 8
Apr 9
Apr 9
Apr 11
Apr 14
Apr 15
Apr 15
Apr 23
Apr 23
Apr 25
Apr 30
May 1
May 1

May 5

at Alvin Community College

at Alvin Community College

at Hill College

at Weatherford College

vs. New Mexico Junior College
vs. New Mexico Junior College
at Weatherford College

at Grayson College

at Grayson College

Indian Hills Community College
Angelina College

Angelina College

Angelina College

Northeast Texas Community College

Northeast Texas Community College

at Northeast Texas Community College

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

at Concordia JV

at Concordia JV

at Bossier Parish Community College
at Bossier Parish Community College
at Bossier Parish Community College
Blinn College

at Panola College

at Panola College

Panola College

at McLennan Community College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Temple College

Northeast Texas Community College

at Northeast Texas Community College

at Northeast Texas Community College

at Paris Junior College
at Paris Junior College
at Paris Junior College
Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College

at Panola College

w, 8-3
W, 8-5
L, 17-13
L, 86
W, 5-4
w, 11-5
w, 9-3
L, 7-1
L, 21-11
w, 27-8
w, 7-1
W, 3-0
W, 11-1
w, 9-8
W, 5-3
W, 14-4
W, 8-7
L, 7-6
W, 12-4
w, 3-1
W, 8-4
w, 11-3
W, 10-5
W, 9-7
L, 81
L, 13-6
W, 16-8
L, 84
L, 12-2
W, 9-6
W, 13-1
W, 17-7
W, 6-5
W, 10-0
w, 7-3
W, 9-5
L, 4-3
W, 10-2
L, 10-5
w, 8-7
W, 9-4
w, 4-3

W, 9-5

7.0

7.0

8.0

6.0

10.0

7.0

9.0

6.0

7.2

7.0

9.0

7.0

5.0

7.0

9.0

6.0

9.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

9.0

7.0

9.0

9.0

6.0

7.0

0.0

6.2

9.0

7.0

9.0

9.0

6.0

7.0

9.0

6.0

8.0

8.0

9.0

7.0

9.0

9.0

15

10

13

11

12

10

12

10

10

10

1.29

5.14

16.88

12.00

3.60

2.57

2.00

9.00

15.26

6.43

1.00

0.00

1.80

5.14

3.00

4.50

4.00

7.71

5.14

1.29

5.14

2.00

6.43

5.00

8.00

13.50

9.00

0.00

14.85

4.00

0.00

2.00

3.00

0.00

2.57

4.00

3.00

1.13

7.88

7.00

5.14

2.00

4.00

1.29

2.50

2.50

1.50

1.86

0.78

2.67

3.26

1.43

0.89

0.43

0.60

1.86

1.44

2.00

143

0.71

1.00

1.33

1.57

1.67

1.67

2.50

0.00

2.55

1.67

0.86

1.56

1.33

0.33

1.44

1.33

0.88

2.00

1.67

1.43

1.22

0.89

10

11

10

10

10

11

10

10



May 7 Panola College W, 8-1 1 0 O 7.0 5 1 0 0.00 0.86 3 0

May 7 Panola College w, 1-0 1 0 1 9.0 4 0 0 0.00 0.67 7 0
May 13 vs. Galveston College W, 6-5 0 0 ©O 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
May 15 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 5-4 0 o0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0

GAME LOGS - FIELDING

OPPONENT SCORE TC PO
Feb 1 North Central Texas College W, 12-2 34 27 6 1 971 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 5 vs. Weatherford College L, 9-5 39 26 8 5 872 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 6 at Odessa College L, 12-11 38 25 11 2 .947 1 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 7 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 38 27 9 2 947 2 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 7 vs. McLennan Community College L, 11-6 31 24 6 1 .968 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 10 at Temple College w, 8-4 37 21 13 3 1919 2 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 4-1 34 21 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-3 36 21 13 2 .944 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-5 29 21 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 16 at Hill College L, 17-13 30 24 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 1 0
Feb 19 at Weatherford College L, 8-6 28 21 6 1 .964 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 19 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 48 30 16 2 958 3 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 20 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 11-5 29 21 5 3 .897 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 20 at Weatherford College W, 9-3 35 27 7 1 971 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 7-1 25 18 5 2 .920 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 21-11 32 22 5 5 .844 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 1 Indian Hills Community College W, 27-8 30 21 8 1 .967 1 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 4 Angelina College W, 7-1 36 24 11 1 972 2 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 5 Angelina College W, 3-0 29 21 7 1 .966 1 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 5 Angelina College w, 11-1 19 15 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-8 33 21 6 6 .818 1 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-3 34 27 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 14-4 25 18 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 18 Paris Junior College W, 8-7 38 21 14 3 921 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 20 Paris Junior College L, 7-6 25 21 3 1 .960 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 20 Paris Junior College W, 12-4 22 18 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 21 at Concordia JV W, 3-1 31 21 8 2 .935 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 21 at Concordia JV W, 8-4 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 24 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-3 38 27 9 2 .947 1 1 1 .500 0 0
Mar 25 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 10-5 29 21 5 3 .897 1 0 0 - 0 1
Mar 25 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-7 39 27 11 1 974 0 4 0 .000 1 0
Mar 29 Blinn College L, 81 39 27 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 2 at Panola College L, 13-6 25 18 5 2 .920 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 2 at Panola College W, 16-8 34 21 12 1 971 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 3 Panola College L, 8-4 42 27 13 2 .952 2 0 0 - 0 0




Apr 4 at McLennan Community College L, 12-2 26 20 5 1 .962 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 8 at Angelina College W, 9-6 41 27 10 4 .902 0 0 0 - 0 2
Apr 9 at Angelina College W, 13-1 28 21 6 1 .964 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 9 at Angelina College w, 17-7 41 27 9 b5 .878 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 11 Temple College W, 6-5 41 27 12 2 951 2 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 10-0 29 18 9 2 931 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 7-3 26 21 4 1 .962 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-5 34 27 6 1 971 1 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College L, 4-3 27 18 7 2 926 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 23 at Paris Junior College W, 10-2 39 24 13 2 .949 2 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 25 at Paris Junior College L, 10-5 41 24 15 2 951 0 0 0 - 0 0
Apr 30 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-7 4 27 16 1 977 1 0 1 1.000 0 0
May 1 Bossier Parish Community College W, 9-4 26 21 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
May 1 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 38 27 9 2 .947 1 2 0 .000 0 0
May 5 at Panola College W, 9-5 39 27 10 2 .949 0 0 0 - 0 0
May 7 Panola College w, 8-1 32 21 10 1 .969 1 0 0 - 0 0
May 7 Panola College w, 1-0 38 27 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 - 0 0
May 13 vs. Galveston College W, 6-5 0 0 0 O - 0 0 0 - 0 0
May 15 vs. Wharton County Junior College L, 5-4 0 0 0o o0 - 2 2 0 .000 0 0

Split Stats

SPLIT STATS - HITTING

2B 3B HR RBI

Total 54 1659 423 544 102 14 41 384 248 333 47 33 .328 426 .480
Conference 30 928 253 306 53 9 20 227 159 173 24 22 .330 443 A7l
Exhibition - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Home 19 577 151 194 32 6 12 140 84 106 20 12 .336 433 475
Away 28 909 240 300 56 7 27 215 148 197 20 17 .330 434 496
Neutral 7 173 32 50 14 1 2 29 16 30 7 4 .289 .356 416
Wins 39 1204 343 417 79 10 32 312 194 235 39 26 .346 450 .508
Losses 15 455 80 127 23 4 9 72 54 98 8 7 .279 .358 407
February 16 534 123 164 35 3 14 111 70 122 17 10 .307 .390 463
March 16 499 144 176 37 6 15 130 81 99 17 8 .353 455 541
April 15 485 125 160 24 4 12 114 82 91 9 9 .330 439 470
May 7 141 31 44 6 1 0 29 15 21 4 6 312 411 .369

SPLIT STATS - EXTENDED HITTING

SH B XBH HDP

Total 54 60 32 17 797 157 7 0 0 - 2016



Conference 30 46 20 11 437 82 7 0 0 - 1164
Exhibition - - - - 0 0 - - - - 0
Home 19 25 13 7 274 50 1 0 0 - 706
Away 28 32 17 8 451 90 6 0 0 - 1114
Neutral 7 3 2 2 72 17 0 0 0 - 196
Wins 39 54 25 15 612 121 6 0 0 - 1492
Losses 15 6 7 2 185 36 1 0 0 - 524
February 16 8 8 4 247 52 0 0 0 - 624
March 16 19 8 7 270 58 0 0 0 - 614
April 15 23 14 3 228 40 3 0 0 - 607
May 7 10 2 3 52 7 4 0 0 - 171

SPLIT STATS - PITCHING

R ER BB
Total 54 393.1 399 282 214 181 347 7.94 37 4.90 1.47
Conference 30 223.0 212 129 93 82 205 8.27 18 3.75 1.32
Exhibition - 0.0 - - - - - .00 - 0.00 0.00
Home 19 141.0 118 68 54 53 112 7.15 11 3.45 121
Away 28 209.1 238 181 135 101 197 8.47 23 5.80 1.62
Neutral 7 43.0 43 33 25 27 38 7.95 3 5.23 1.63
Wins 39 298.0 245 143 106 122 271 8.18 23 3.20 1.23
Losses 15 95.1 154 139 108 59 76 7.17 14 10.20 2.23
February 16 124.2 145 116 89 75 98 7.07 14 6.43 1.76
March 16 121.0 113 70 56 43 116 8.63 8 4.17 1.29
April 15 106.2 110 83 59 53 96 8.10 11 4.98 1.53
May 7 41.0 31 13 10 10 37 8.12 4 2.20 1.00

SPLIT STATS - FIELDING

A E FPCT RCS%
Total 54 1725 1197 443 85 951 32 9 2 .182 2 3
Conference 30 991 684 258 49 .951 17 7 2 222 1 3
Exhibition - 0 - - - - - - - - - -
Home 19 629 438 167 24 .962 16 2 1 .333 0 0
Away 28 911 631 232 48 .947 9 5 1 .167 2 3
Neutral 7 185 128 44 13 .930 7 2 0 .000 0 0




Wins 39 1277 882 336 59 .954 26 7 2 222 1 3
Losses 15 448 315 107 26 .942 6 2 0 .000 1 0
February 16 543 376 137 30 .945 9 0 0 - 1 0
March 16 491 351 119 21 .957 10 5 1 .167 1 1
April 15 518 347 142 29 .944 8 0 1 1.000 0 2
May 7 173 123 45 5 971 5 4 0 .000 0 0
Attendance
ATTENDANCE
OPPONENT ATTEND
Feb 1 North Central Texas College W, 12-2 0
Feb 5 vs. Weatherford College L, 9-5 0
Feb 6 at Odessa College L,12-11 0
Feb 7 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 0
Feb 7 vs. McLennan Community College L,11-6 0
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 8-4 0
Feb 10 at Temple College W, 4-1 0
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-3 0
Feb 13 at Alvin Community College W, 8-5 0
Feb 16 at Hill College L, 17-13 0
Feb 19 at Weatherford College L, 8-6 0
Feb 19 vs. New Mexico Junior College W, 5-4 0
Feb 20 vs. New Mexico Junior College w, 11-5 0
Feb 20 at Weatherford College W, 9-3 0
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 7-1 0
Feb 27 at Grayson College L, 21-11 0
Mar 1 Indian Hills Community College W, 27-8 0
Mar 4 Angelina College w, 7-1 0
Mar 5 Angelina College W, 3-0 0
Mar 5 Angelina College w, 11-1 0
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-8 0
Mar 14 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-3 0
Mar 15 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 14-4 0
Mar 18 Paris Junior College w, 8-7 0
Mar 20 Paris Junior College L, 7-6 0
Mar 20 Paris Junior College W, 12-4 0
Mar 21 at Concordia JV W, 3-1 0
Mar 21 at Concordia JV W, 8-4 0
Mar 24 at Bossier Parish Community College w, 11-3 0
Mar 25 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 10-5 0




Mar 25
Mar 29
Apr 2
Apr 2
Apr 3
Apr 4
Apr 8
Apr 9
Apr 9
Apr 11
Apr 14
Apr 15
Apr 15
Apr 23
Apr 23
Apr 25
Apr 30
May 1
May 1
May 5
May 7
May 7
May 13

May 15

at Bossier Parish Community College
Blinn College

at Panola College

at Panola College

Panola College

at McLennan Community College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Temple College

Northeast Texas Community College

at Northeast Texas Community College

at Northeast Texas Community College

at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
at Panola College

Panola College

Panola College

vs. Galveston College

vs. Wharton County Junior College

L 12-2
W, 9-6
W, 13-1
W, 17-7
W, 6-5
W, 10-0
W, 7-3
W, 9-5
L, 4-3
W, 10-2
L, 105
W, 8-7
W, 9-4
W, 4-3
W, 9-5
w, 8-1
W, 1-0
W, 6-5

L, 5-4

100

100

100



